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Yahshua 
resurrected 
at sunset
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Wavesheaf Begins the count to Chag-ha Shavuot  aaaaaaaaaaa        
(Feast of Weeks or Pentecost)

 Wavesheafתועובשה גח
Offering

Mattisyahu 12.40- for as Yonah was three days and three 
nights in the belly of a great fish; so shall the Son of man 
be three days and three nights in the heart of the earth.

Yahshua’s Last Seder 
awith Talmudim
Then arrested, beaten 

and crucified.

Yahshua 
buried 
right at 
sunset

Pesach

חסַ֖פֶּ
Chag Hammasot (ham·maṣ·ṣō·wṯ)  (Feast of Unleavened Bread) Seven DaysChag Hammasot 

First High Sabbath
(Holy Day) ג֥חַ תוֹ֖צּמַּהַ See Leviticus 23:  http://www.wordofyah.org/scriptures/ot/B03C023.htm  

Chag Hammasot 
Last High Sabbath

(Holy Day)

Yahshua in tomb 3 days and 3 nights
NIGHT 1 DAY 1 NIGHT 2 DAY 2 DAY 3

PAGAN ROMAN SUN WORSHIP CALENDAR- DAYS BEGIN AT MIDNIGHT

DAY DAY DAYDAY DAY DAY DAY
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7th day of the week2nd day of the week

Omer 15 Omer 16 Omer 17 Omer 18 Omer 19 Omer 20 Omer 21

DAY DAY DAYDAY DAY DAY DAY

6th day of the week5th day of the week4th day of the week3rd day of the week1st day of the week
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7th day of the week2nd day of the week

Omer 22 Omer 23 Omer 24 Omer 25 Omer 26 Omer 27 Omer 28
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6th day of the week5th day of the week4th day of the week3rd day of the week1st day of the week

NIGHT NIGHT NIGHT NIGHT NIGHT NIGHT NIGHT

7th day of the week2nd day of the week

Omer 29 Omer 30 Omer 31 Omer 32 Omer 33 Omer 34 Omer 35

DAY DAY DAYDAY DAY DAY DAY

6th day of the week5th day of the week4th day of the week3rd day of the week1st day of the week

NIGHT NIGHT NIGHT NIGHT NIGHT NIGHT NIGHT

7th day of the week2nd day of the week

Omer 36 Omer 37 Omer 38 Omer 39 Omer 40 Omer 41 Omer 42

DAY DAY DAYDAY DAY DAY DAY

6th day of the week5th day of the week4th day of the week3rd day of the week1st day of the week

NIGHT NIGHT NIGHT NIGHT NIGHT NIGHT NIGHT

7th day of the week2nd day of the week

Omer 43 Omer 44 Omer 45 Omer 46 Omer 47 Omer 48 Omer 49
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SHAVUOTSHABBAT 7

SHABBAT 6

SHABBAT 5

SHABBAT 4

SHABBAT 3

SHABBAT 2

SHABBAT 1

NIGHT 3

2nd  of the 3rd month1st of the 3rd month 4th   of the 3rd month 5th of the 3rd month 6th  of the 3rd month 7th of the 3rd month3rd  of the 3rd month 8th of the 3rd month

24th  of the 2nd month23rd  of the 2nd month 26th  of the 2nd month 27th  of the 2nd month 28th  of the 2nd month 29th  of the 2nd month25th  of the 2nd month

17th  of the 2nd month16th  of the 2nd month 19th  of the 2nd month 20th  of the 2nd month 21st  of the 2nd month 22nd  of the 2nd month18th  of the 2nd month

10th of the 2nd month9th of the 2nd month 12th  of the 2nd month 13th  of the 2nd month 14th  of the 2nd month 15th  of the 2nd month11th  of the 2nd month

3rd of the 2nd month2nd of the 2nd month 5th of the 2nd month 6th of the 2nd month 7th of the 2nd month 8th of the 2nd month4th of the 2nd month

26th of the 1st   month25th of the 1st   month 28th of the 1st   month 29th of the 1st   month 30th  of the 1st   month 1st of the 2nd month27th of the 1st   month

COUNTING OF THE OMER:

Leviticus 23.15-17:
15 And ye shall count unto you from the 
morrow after the sabbath, from the day that ye 
brought the sheaf of the wave-offering; seven 
sabbaths shall there be complete:
16 even unto the morrow after the seventh 
sabbath shall ye number fifty days; and ye shall 
offer a new meal-offering unto Yahweh.
17 Ye shall bring out of your habitations two 
wave-loaves of two tenth parts of an ephah: they 
shall be of fine flour, they shall be baken with 
leaven, for first-fruits unto Yahweh.

http://www.wordofyah.org/scriptures/ot/B03C023.htm  

3rd Month= Third month

2nd Month= Ziv

http://www.yashanet.com/library/hebrew-days-and-months.html  

1st Month= Abib

1st Month= Abib

*

*

This author prefers 
to stay away from 

Babylonian anything. 
Tanach has no name 
for the third month.

Monday 06.11.31 A.D. Tuesday 06.12.31 A.D. Wednesday 06.13.31 A.D. Thursday 06.14.31 A.D. Friday 06.15.31 A.D. Saturday 06.16.31 A.D.Sunday 06.10.31 A.D. Sunday 06.17.31 A.D.

Monday 06.04.31 A.D. Tuesday 06.05.31 A.D. Wednesday 06.06.31 A.D. Thursday 06.07.31 A.D. Friday 06.08.31 A.D. Saturday 06.09.31 A.D.Sunday 06.03.31 A.D.

Monday 05.28.31 A.D. Tuesday 05.29.31 A.D. Wednesday 05.30.31 A.D. Thursday 05.31.31 A.D. Friday 06.01.31 A.D. Saturday 06.02.31 A.D.Sunday 05.27.31 A.D.

Monday 05.21.31 A.D. Tuesday 05.22.31 A.D. Wednesday 05.23.31 A.D. Thursday 05.24.31 A.D. Friday 05.25.31 A.D. Saturday 05.26.31 A.D.Sunday 0.20.31 A.D.

Monday 05.14.31 A.D. Tuesday 05.15.31 A.D. Wednesday 05.16.31 A.D. Thursday 05.17.31 A.D. Friday 05.18.31 A.D. Saturday 05.19.31 A.D.Sunday 05.13.31 A.D.

Monday 05.07.31 A.D. Tuesday 05.08.31 A.D. Wednesday 05.09.31 A.D. Thursday 05.10.31 A.D. Friday 05.11.31 A.D. Saturday 05.12.31 A.D.Sunday 05.06.31 A.D.

Monday 04.30.31 A.D. Tuesday 05.01.31 A.D. Wednesday 05.02.31 A.D. Thursday 05.03.31 A.D. Friday 05.04.31 A.D. Saturday 05.05.31 A.D.Sunday 04.29.31 A.D.

   CHAG HAMMASOT 2nd HIGH DAYWavesheaf

                                                                                  CHAG HAMMASOTPESACH 1st HIGH DAY

CALENDAR OF YAHWEH ELOHIM- DAYS ARE NUMBERED; SHABBAT ONLY ONE NAMED; BEGIN AND END AT SUNDOWN

Monday 04.23.31 A.D. Tuesday 04.24.31 A.D. Wednesday 04.25.31 A.D. Thursday 04.26.31 A.D. Friday 04.27.31 A.D. Saturday 04.28.31 A.D.Sunday 04.22.31 A.D.Monday 04.21.31 A.D.

COUNTING OF THE OMER:

Leviticus 23.15-17:
15 And ye shall count unto you from the morrow after the sabbath, from 
the day that ye brought the sheaf of the wave-offering; seven sabbaths 
shall there be complete:
16 even unto the morrow after the seventh sabbath shall ye number fifty 
days; and ye shall offer a new meal-offering unto Yahweh.
17 Ye shall bring out of your habitations two wave-loaves of two tenth 
parts of an ephah: they shall be of fine flour, they shall be baken with 
leaven, for first-fruits unto Yahweh.

http://www.wordofyah.org/scriptures/ot/B03C023.htm  

SEE:
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/High_Sabbaths 

Wednesday P’sach; Thursday High Day that year:

John 19.31:
31 The Jews therefore, because it was the 
Preparation, that the bodies should not remain 
on the stake upon the sabbath (for the day of 
that sabbath was a high day), asked of Pilate 
that their legs might be broken, and that they 
might be taken away.

Calendar References; Points to Consider:
This timeline is based on 31 C.E. (A.D.)

Later calculations of the Roman calendar determined:
There is no year zero
Moshiach probably born in 4 B.C.E. (B.C.)
Moshiach was about 30 when he started his ministry
Moshiach was killed in his third year of ministry
Moshiach was about 33 years old when executed

CALCULATIONS FROM A 1989 DOS PROGRAM CALLED TISHRI ONE:

1st Month:
Hebrew = Abib

Babylonian = Nisan

Yahshua in tomb 3 days and 3 nights
NIGHT 1 DAY 1 NIGHT 2 DAY 2 NIGHT 3 DAY 3

TWO VIEWS OF THE
“PASSION WEEK”
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Y’shua ha Moshiach
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DATING SYSTEM:
A.D. = Anno Domini = “Year of our Lord”
B.C. = “Before Christ”
The problem with that is the year 1 A.D. is NOT the year of our Lord. 
He was born about 4 B.C. Therefore some prefer the terms:

B.C.E. = Before Common Era
C.E. = Common Era

Proposed time line of the birth, ministry and execution of Y’shua ha Moshiach

SECOND OPINION for 3791 Hebrew Year/ 31 C.E. (A.D.)

http://www.cgsf.org/dbeattie/calendar/?roman=31  

1st Month:
Hebrew = Abib or Aviv ביבא

Babylonian = Nisan


